A12581-40

10/070157

JC19 Rac'd PCT/PTO 0 4 MAR 2002

04-29-2002	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: NAII118755
		nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type 3 - 4 - Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel,		2. Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Takashi Saito February 18, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Center for Advanced Science and Technology Incubation, Ltd. Address: Shin-Marunouchi Building, 6th Floor 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-0005 JAPAN 10, 070/57 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: February 18, 2002			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of a	pplications and/or patents involved: 1	
Jerald E. Nagae, Esq.		8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00	
Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 03/08/2002 MNGUYEN 00000166 10070157 04 FC:581 40.00 DP		 Enclosed Check No. 136371 includes the recordation fee. 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Jerald E. Nagae Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 29,418 Direct Dial 206.695.1705	She sank	Ly leg. Nb. 4	and any attached copy is a true copy of the 3.4.02 Date Over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

JEN:hjd

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0922

Attorney Docket No: NAII118755

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Takashi Saito, residing at Sebiria Komaba 103, 7-21, Komaba 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-0041, Japan, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD OF PERFORATING MEMBRANE AND APPARATUS THEREFOR, executed on February 18 , 2002 and accorded Serial No. (Permission is hereby granted for applicant's attorneys, Christenson O'Connor Johnson Kindness, to insert execution date and serial number upon receipt thereof.)				
AND, WHEREAS, Center for Advanced Science and Technology Incubation, Ltd., a Japan corporation, having a principal place of business at Shin-Marunouchi Building, 6th Floor, 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for continuation patents, divisional patents, reissue patents, and other related patents, as may be the case, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.				
Executed at Tokyo, Japan, this				
The Calanghi				
Takashi Saito				
JEN:hjd				

MINITED TREETON TWO

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0923